Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A2 ECR-16-009821

111111111

GK SD

NUMBER 2836074-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528800

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528800

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

=TE

TE Connectivity

CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD
EEEEEEEEEEEE IFIED: STOUGH DALE

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528800

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




)

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

TAIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED | RELEASED :on‘ruauc:«'no'u Z0 ~ Loc pisT REVISIONS
@(onﬁl:-Tzv BY T1CO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION T RESE ) /*\TEM 50 LOCATED S£I8UQP2$,/:\\J«E A [ S— S _— S
I\FJMEER REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION (SO\JDFF /AT REAR HOLES 2005 S A | SEE ECO-07-014516 Tz |LJL | MC
NUMBE \/* Al | ECR-10-023335 12k002010 L. 7 [S.X
1528800~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
15286002 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER A29)REF
1528800-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528800-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -| AND SPARE PARTS ) e e e - - 73
7-1528800-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I I N N e - - 72
7-1528800-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - 1338705-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- . - . - . . - - i
7-1528800-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT 2
- - - - - - - - - oY
- -1 -T- - - 68
I'].684+0. 5 - | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
[.460+.020] -le2 22222 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA  AMPHENOL TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS/A\ — (B8 JREF o~ e e . . Zj
TERMINAL NAME:. STAMPED CRIMP CONTACT \ /(\&R‘LF - | | | 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE I:r B B B - B B B )
WIRE 157 [.062 IN] 3 0 14-0 50mme or 26-20 AWG -lelel2]2]2]z2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
INSUL 2.29 [.030 IN] 0 1.00-1.80 [.039-.071 IN] /6 TERMINAL SUPPORT - ! I I ! : ‘8()%477 fc z N EKTFHD U,\P.,(TAX 0 ?O
OCAT ION Sl 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS S N U B R B B - B 53
2.50-3.00 [.098-.118 IN] —F 408-8322 & 408-8490 T
TERMINAL ~ AMPHENOL /A - @ FEED O e rer BN 1336685- 1 |PAWL, FEED 56
_ || APPL SPEC - - 11,00 [.433 IN] ' ' ) Sl -l -] - - 5
> > 5 /A ~ Sl el alaa] a4 18024-8 BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 5
T v 1-465184-0 /3 AN - lz2l2lz2]2]21¢2 1-18023-4 SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 53
TERMINALS APPLIED ‘X' LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF 166 /1 cle ¢ <l c - = = =
e 4 7 HEEEEEEEEE 18030-1 HEX, REG M3 52
SOCKET , B . o R 811242-5  [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
— - - . \6) Sl 6950753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
TE TERM PN |MANUF TERM PN| TE TERM PN | MANUF TERM PN T T I I B 80243 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 19
1949386-1 |TNO20160003(1) 949387-1  [TNOI10160003( 1) B 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 43
1949386-2 | ZNO20160003¢1) 949387-2  |ZINOIOI60011CI) L e O O 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
1949386-3 | ZN020160003(2)  1949387-3  |ZNOI0160011¢2) S b r 132099973 [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD! 46
— - - - - - — SLr e 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
1949386-4 |HNO20160003(1) 949387-4  [HNOI10160011(1) ) S S S I B i 1338660-2 RAl 14
1949386-5 |HNO20160003(2) 949387-5  [HNOI0I60011(2) »\A - -1 -1T-71- - 3
949387-6  [ZNO10160003(1) (2 B - - 5
949387-7  |ZNOI0160003(2) / @ - RN 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
P - - : [~ (28 ] A A [ ) - - 40
949387-8 HNOT0160003C1) / h /\ - I I I I I I 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
949387-9  [HNOI0160003(2) // / gi/ - R 469367-8  [SHIM 338
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTINGES= / 41 I | | | | I 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
||s17¢ =0 | L6 | ~ / [/ ] B N N N N - - 36
| = N - - - N - - - - 35
2y AWG [ 0.95 - 111 [.037 - .044 IN] B 2 37
0. 50mm or ZOAWG L 2.7 — - - / / ~ | [0 [ [ [0 [ 1| 1333246-6_|SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
0. 25mm 0.92 - 1,09 [.056 - 043 IN] B 4 / 22122122 1-18024-0 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (N4 X 20.0) 33
22AWG or 24AWG [0.92 - 1.09 [.036 - .043 IN] B 4 I | | | | ] 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
0 l4mmior 26AWG | 0.90 - [.01 [.035 - 040 IN] B 7 - | | | | | | 1-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
- @ S 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
‘ -l 1633073-1 [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - | RN 2-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- - 22221212 1-222684-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- B RN 356835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
B - - I | | | | I 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Sl 1320928-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- N DA R 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
AN -l -1 690472-2  |STRIPPER 22
e RN I-18023-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 % 10.0 21
@ ~~—_ Sl el ala]a] a4 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
N - -l -1 - -] 690472-1 STRIPPER 19
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. K T > 18
- ) ) A\ AN - - - |- 1338684- | |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 17
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. g\\\ \ [E IO R R R B B B B 16
/\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE W\A\>A\\\d S N . . 15
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. (54 (7 0) |Q SN S S S S S — - - |fl
NN \,/\ _ 13
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ) LA 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I 2
_— SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ¥ WARNING N 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR |
. - A ALLA AN 13209211 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
/A\ CRIMP WIDTHS CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD, ol s e Lo sED e 7 262006 1 [TLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 5
CRIMP HEIGHTS SUPPLIED BY AMPHENOL CORP. S s —_— o - 3 m R AT1O
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS VAN 2-1633129-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 062 8
/6\ INSULATION RANGE SHOWN IS THAT OF THE APPLICATOR. BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP 2-240641-5 |SPACER 1
N - ) HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - N 6
N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/ A TATFE “ | |-683454-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 -l -l -] - - 183 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I At M i - - 82 A 4-456403-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
S R : : = PART NO DESCRIPTION o
/L?) — 7 " e . JOMATZ007 = Tyco Electronics
@ Y ( \ - - - - - - - - - 19 g L. LOFTHOUSE - Fyeo yeo Electronic .
/\48 - B - B - - N - N T7a Ciik Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3508
ﬂl - — ~ = TEHATZ00T [ —— —
bq (49> -1 -1 -1-1- - - 77 . LI) ‘ i CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
'I PN R S A I R R B B 76 ‘ S HDI APPLICATOR
g 7 S = o -
> (9 : * SE s S - A e ———r —
— 1 T WATERTAL FINISH WETGHT B A | 00779 (23\528800 -
-77|-76|-72|-T1] -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTICN 5 . - TR = s " "4

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 |

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528800 SHEET2OF2 REV.A2






